



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/31/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 08-1M7604

05/31/2023

**Project ID:** 0822000038

RIVERSIDE AND SAN BERNARDINO COUNTIES AT VARIOUS  
LOCATIONS

**Contract Code:** I

**Location:** 08-Riv,SBd-10-Var

**Number of Items:** 21

Modifying truck parking availability sign system.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 16    **Total Number of Working Days:** 120    **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$169,404.15

**Number of Bidders:** 6    **Engineers Est:** \$1,069,310.00    **% Over/Under Est:** -15.84%

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount   | Bidder Id    | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)                     | Preference   |
|----------|--------------|--------------|--|--|
| 1        | \$899,905.85 | VC2300003671 | BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC<br>4420 EASTON DR SUITE 108<br>BAKERSFIELD CA 93309 | CSLB# 1068621<br>Phone (443) 254-4531<br>SB PEF CLAIMED  |
| 2        | \$938,300.00 | VC0000108807 | KANAAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>230 S. IRWINDALE AVE<br>AZUSA CA 91702                    | CSLB# 00870156<br>Phone (626) 334-5775<br>SB PEF CLAIMED |
| 3        | \$961,151.05 | VC2200003323 | DOJA INC<br>5050 MISSION BLVD<br>ONTARIO CA 92761                                      | CSLB# 597764<br>Phone (909) 628-1999<br>CC PEF CLAIMED   |
| 4        | \$998,882.80 | VC1700000908 | ALFARO COMMUNICATIONS<br>15614 S. ATLANTIC AVENUE<br>COMPTON CA 90221                  | CSLB# 00912727<br>Phone (310) 669-8949<br>SB PEF CLAIMED |

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/31/2023

Page 2

**Contract Number:** 08-1M7604

05/31/2023

|   |                |              |  |  |                 |
|---|----------------|--------------|--|--|-----------------|
| 5 | \$1,246,987.00 | VC0000006584 | CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA, INC.<br>5463 DIAZ ST.<br>IRWINDALE CA 91706 | CSLB# 00756309<br>Phone (626) 813-6693 | CC PREF CLAIMED |
|---|----------------|--------------|--|--|-----------------|

|   |                |              |  |  |                 |
|---|----------------|--------------|--|--|-----------------|
| 6 | \$1,774,113.00 | VC2100000646 | FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS<br>7700 IRVINE CENTER DR SUITE 800<br>IRVINE CA | CSLB# 00959988<br>Phone (949) 328-9758<br>Fax (949) 328-9768 | SB PREF CLAIMED |
|---|----------------|--------------|--|--|-----------------|

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description  | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid                | Amount              |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 0001     | 070030    | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN  | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 3,445.00           | 3,445.00            |
| 0002     | 090100    | TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)  | WDAY            | 120.0              | 825.00             | 99,000.00           |
| 0003     | 120090    | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS   | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 11,000.00          | 11,000.00           |
| 0004     | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 35,000.00          | 35,000.00           |
| 0005     | 128651    | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)                                       | EA              | 4.0                | 2,800.00           | 11,200.00           |
| 0006     | 130100    | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT   | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 85,600.00          | 85,600.00           |
| 0007     | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                                     | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 2,200.00           | 2,200.00            |
| 0008     | 130620    | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION   | EA              | 6.0                | 675.00             | 4,050.00            |
| 0009     | 130640    | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL  | LF              | 1,200.0            | 6.75               | 8,100.00            |
| 0010     | 130900    | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT  | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 1,200.00           | 1,200.00            |
| 0011     | 141120    | TREATED WOOD WASTE  | LB              | 1,680.0            | 6.75               | 11,340.00           |
| 0012     | 205034    | DECOMPOSED GRANITE  | SQFT            | 8,540.0            | 7.40               | 63,196.00           |
| 0013     | 820250    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN  | EA              | 6.0                | 2,400.00           | 14,400.00           |
| 0014     | 820720    | FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B)                                    | SQFT            | 560.0              | 36.50              | 20,440.00           |
| 0015     | 820790    | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)                          | SQFT            | 25.0               | 32.00              | 800.00              |
| 0016     | 820850    | ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST  | EA              | 1.0                | 1,200.00           | 1,200.00            |
| 0017     | 820920    | INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)                             | EA              | 5.0                | 2,500.00           | 12,500.00           |
| 0018     | 037142    | FURNISH LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST (TYPE M)                                    | EA              | 10.0               | 2,700.00           | 27,000.00           |
| 0019     | 870009    | MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 5,000.00           | 5,000.00            |
| 0020     | 015298    | MODIFYING TRUCK PARKING AVAILABILITY SIGN SYSTEM                            | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 403,234.85         | 403,234.85          |
| 0021     | 999990    | MOBILIZATION  | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 80,000.00          | 80,000.00           |
|          |           |   |                 |                    | <b>Bid Amount:</b> | <b>\$899,905.85</b> |

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

| Item               | Second     |                     | Third      |                     | Fourth     |                     | Fifth      |                       |
|--------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|-----------------------|
|                    | Bid        | Amount              | Bid        | Amount              | Bid        | Amount              | Bid        | Amount                |
| 0001               | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00            | 3,200.00   | 3,200.00            | 1,300.00   | 1,300.00            | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00             |
| 0002               | 288.00     | 34,560.00           | 600.00     | 72,000.00           | 390.00     | 46,800.00           | 550.00     | 66,000.00             |
| 0003               | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00           | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00           | 8,580.00   | 8,580.00            | 8,000.00   | 8,000.00              |
| 0004               | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00           | 42,000.00  | 42,000.00           | 3,250.00   | 3,250.00            | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00             |
| 0005               | 800.00     | 3,200.00            | 7,000.00   | 28,000.00           | 3,640.00   | 14,560.00           | 5,000.00   | 20,000.00             |
| 0006               | 8,000.00   | 8,000.00            | 24,399.00  | 24,399.00           | 6,708.00   | 6,708.00            | 7,600.00   | 7,600.00              |
| 0007               | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00            | 3,200.00   | 3,200.00            | 780.00     | 780.00              | 850.00     | 850.00                |
| 0008               | 200.00     | 1,200.00            | 400.00     | 2,400.00            | 325.00     | 1,950.00            | 500.00     | 3,000.00              |
| 0009               | 2.00       | 2,400.00            | 5.50       | 6,600.00            | 8.13       | 9,756.00            | 15.00      | 18,000.00             |
| 0010               | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00            | 7,000.00   | 7,000.00            | 1,950.00   | 1,950.00            | 9,000.00   | 9,000.00              |
| 0011               | 2.00       | 3,360.00            | 2.20       | 3,696.00            | 1.30       | 2,184.00            | 2.00       | 3,360.00              |
| 0012               | 3.00       | 25,620.00           | 4.60       | 39,284.00           | 6.96       | 59,438.40           | 32.00      | 273,280.00            |
| 0013               | 300.00     | 1,800.00            | 700.00     | 4,200.00            | 195.00     | 1,170.00            | 250.00     | 1,500.00              |
| 0014               | 20.00      | 11,200.00           | 41.23      | 23,088.80           | 25.94      | 14,526.40           | 30.00      | 16,800.00             |
| 0015               | 30.00      | 750.00              | 55.33      | 1,383.25            | 17.60      | 440.00              | 20.00      | 500.00                |
| 0016               | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00            | 2,200.00   | 2,200.00            | 910.00     | 910.00              | 950.00     | 950.00                |
| 0017               | 3,000.00   | 15,000.00           | 9,100.00   | 45,500.00           | 1,950.00   | 9,750.00            | 2,100.00   | 10,500.00             |
| 0018               | 2,000.00   | 20,000.00           | 3,200.00   | 32,000.00           | 2,275.00   | 22,750.00           | 2,500.00   | 25,000.00             |
| 0019               | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00            | 21,000.00  | 21,000.00           | 4,550.00   | 4,550.00            | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00             |
| 0020               | 695,710.00 | 695,710.00          | 543,000.00 | 543,000.00          | 712,530.00 | 712,530.00          | 627,647.00 | 627,647.00            |
| 0021               | 88,000.00  | 88,000.00           | 45,000.00  | 45,000.00           | 75,000.00  | 75,000.00           | 75,000.00  | 75,000.00             |
| <b>Bid Amount:</b> |            | <b>\$938,300.00</b> |            | <b>\$961,151.05</b> |            | <b>\$998,882.80</b> |            | <b>\$1,246,987.00</b> |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Sixth              |            |                       |
|--------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| Item               | Bid        | Amount                |
| 0001               | 2,750.00   | 2,750.00              |
| 0002               | 2,200.00   | 264,000.00            |
| 0003               | 7,700.00   | 7,700.00              |
| 0004               | 220,000.00 | 220,000.00            |
| 0005               | 11,000.00  | 44,000.00             |
| 0006               | 11,000.00  | 11,000.00             |
| 0007               | 2,750.00   | 2,750.00              |
| 0008               | 412.50     | 2,475.00              |
| 0009               | 5.50       | 6,600.00              |
| 0010               | 2,750.00   | 2,750.00              |
| 0011               | 2.20       | 3,696.00              |
| 0012               | 19.80      | 169,092.00            |
| 0013               | 275.00     | 1,650.00              |
| 0014               | 44.00      | 24,640.00             |
| 0015               | 55.00      | 1,375.00              |
| 0016               | 935.00     | 935.00                |
| 0017               | 4,400.00   | 22,000.00             |
| 0018               | 4,620.00   | 46,200.00             |
| 0019               | 16,500.00  | 16,500.00             |
| 0020               | 770,000.00 | 770,000.00            |
| 0021               | 154,000.00 | 154,000.00            |
| <b>Bid Amount:</b> |            | <b>\$1,774,113.00</b> |

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                            | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000006584 | GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL<br>FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA  | N/A            | ITEM 1 (100%)                                |
|              | GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL<br>FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA  | N/A            | ITEM 6 (100%)                                |
|              | GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL<br>FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA  | N/A            | ITEM 7 (100%)                                |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | ITEM 3 (100%)                                |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | ITEM 4 (.70%)                                |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL                      |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA            | 787285         | ITEM 11 (100%)                               |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA            | 787285         | ITEM 13 (100%)                               |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA            | 787285         | ITEM 14 (100%)                               |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA            | 787285         | ITEM 15 (100%)                               |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA            | 787285         | ITEM 16 (100%)                               |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                 | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000006584 | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | ITEM 17 (100%)                               |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | ITEM 18 (100%)                               |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | ITEM 21 (.053%)                              |

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                 | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED       |
|--------------|----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC1700000908 | STATEWIDE<br>RIVERSIDE CA        | 975518         | ITEM 3 (100%)                                      |
|              | STATEWIDE<br>RIVERSIDE CA        | 975518         | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                            |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | ITEM 11 (100%)                                     |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | ITEM 13 (100%)                                     |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | ITEM 14 (100%)                                     |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | ITEM 15 (100%)                                     |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | ITEM 16 (100%)                                     |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | TREATED WOOD WASTE                                 |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN                               |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B)           |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                 | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED    |
|--------------|----------------------------------|----------------|---|
| VC1700000908 | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST                        |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | ITEM 17 (100%)                                  |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | ITEM 18 (100%)                                  |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST) |
|              | SAFETY NETWORK<br>BAKERSFIELD CA | 787285         | FURNISH LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST (TYPE M)        |

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                                | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED              |
|--------------|---|----------------|---|
| VC2100000646 | E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP<br>RIVERSIDE CA | 1081023        | ITEM 20 (6%)  |
|              | E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP<br>RIVERSIDE CA | 1081023        | FURNISH ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION FOR<br>TPASS |

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                            | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC2200003323 | IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.<br>SAN DIEGO CA    | 1046197        | ITEM 1 (100%)                                |
|              | IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.<br>SAN DIEGO CA    | 1046197        | ITEM 6 (100%)                                |
|              | IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.<br>SAN DIEGO CA    | 1046197        | ITEM 7 (100%)                                |
|              | IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.<br>SAN DIEGO CA    | 1046197        | ITEM 13 (100%)                               |
|              | IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.<br>SAN DIEGO CA    | 1046197        | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN                         |
|              | IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.<br>SAN DIEGO CA    | 1046197        | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT (WPC MANAGER)            |
|              | IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.<br>SAN DIEGO CA    | 1046197        | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM      |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | ITEM 3 (100%)                                |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | ITEM 4 (40%)                                 |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | ITEM 5 (100%)                                |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | ITEM 13 (100%)                               |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                            | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED      |
|--------------|---|----------------|---|
| VC2200003323 | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | ITEM 14 (100%)                                    |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                           |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                            |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)             |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN                              |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B)          |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | ITEM 15 (100%)                                    |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | ITEM 16 (100%)                                    |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | ITEM 17 (100%)                                    |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | ITEM 18 (100%)                                    |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN(0.080"-FRAMED) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                            | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED    |
|--------------|---|----------------|---|
| VC2200003323 | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST                        |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST) |
|              | SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>GARDENA CA | 931953         | FURNISH LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST (TYPE M)        |